BURTON MOTOR CYCLE and LIGHT CAR CLUB
(Affiliated to East Midland Centre ACU)

MOTOR CYCLE “FF"-%
Grass Track Races

at

BROOMFIELDS CIRCUIT

NEATHERSEAL

First Race 2.00 p.m.

SUNDAY
19th APRIL, 1964

CLOSED TO CLUB

. MOTOR
gl C Y CLE

NEWS
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Jackson’s
Motor Cycles Ltd.

FOR THE BETTER QUALITY MOTOR-CYCLES
AND SCOOTERS

Agents for —
ARIEL and PIXIE
B.S.A. and BEAGLE
CAPRI

NOGRTON
ROYAL ENFIELD

HONDA
JAMES
MATCHLESS
N.S.U. QUICKLY
SUNBEAM
VESPA
SUZUKI

OR FOR A SUPER SECOND-HAND MODEL
EXCHANGES AND HIRE PURCHASE WITH PLEASURE

R L T N—

/ Waterloo Street
Burton-on-Trent euoss s:-,




OFFICIALS

E.M.C. Permit No. G1618.
Stewards : For the Club - - F. L. Wright and A. G. Beech
For the A.C.U. - - -

Clerk of the Course - - - - A. G. Wardle
Treasurer of the Meeting - - - G. E. J. Rider
Scrutineers - - - - B. Salt and J. Maycock
Competitors Stewards - - - M. Kersey and E. Smart

The St. John Ambulance Brigade in attendance

PLEASE NOTE.—Whilst every precaution is taken, the Organisers
do not accept responsibility for articles or goods lost on the ground, or for
any injury arising from the attendance of the Meeting. The public must
keep behind the ropes or other boundaries and are prohibited entry into
the Paddock. Patrons are requested to retain their tickets for inspection
if necessary. The decision of an Official on all matters is strictly final and
must be adhered to.

CAR PARK
In consideration of receiving the Car Park fees, the landowner permits
the parking of vehicles in the Car Park provided during the period of the
races. The landowner or the Club will not be responsible for the loss of,
theft of, or damage to any vehicle, or its parts or accessories, nor will they be
responsible for the loss of, theft of, or damage to any article left in or on the
vehicle whilst on the ground.

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and subject to
the condition that all persons having any connection with the promotion
and /or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners
of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers in the
vehicles are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether
fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property howsoever caused.

SIDECAR COMPETITORS

No Driver Passenger Machine
1 B. Purcell D. Morgan 650 B.S.A.

3 M. Hamblin K. Hamblin 650 B.S.A.
I1 R. E. Edge C. Pritchard 600 Norton
15 J. A. Bate S. Wall 650 Tribsa
16 R. Womack M. Ingham 650 Triton
¥y N. G. Bailey H. D. Jackson 650 Rochilt
19 E. D. Elliot R. Pike 650 Triumph
23 R. Williamson B. Smith 650 Triumph
32 N. M. Green J. Exton 650 Triumph
54 N. Mead D. Reynolds 650 Trinor
78 R. H. Dicken D. Brindley 650 Triumph
140 D. Drury M. Enson 650 B.S.A.
145 G. G. Pollard D. Swindell 650 B.S.A.
167 M. Adams . B. Mundey 650 Triumph
252 M. Humberstone D. Humberstone 650 Triumph
290 G. Lamb J. Lamb 650 Tribsa
501 J. Ulyatt J. Stubbs 650 U.T.S.
198 D. Bagshaw R. Marsh 650 Pollard Sp.
5 T. Harris 650 Triumph
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PYECROFTS
for Service & Satisfaction

50. Scooterette . ... .. L 82:19:0
50. Scooterette, S /start £101:17:0
50. Sprint motorcycle [£109:19:0
go c.c. Motorcycle . ... £124:18:6
125. Benley (Standard) [174:19:0
125. Benley Super Sp... £199:19:0
250. Dream (Standard) [£219:19:0
250. Dream Super Sp.  £259:19:0
305. Dream Super Sp.  £269:19:0

Immediate delivery from our own
stock can be given on any of the
above models. Honda are not only
fantastic in their performance they

— YOUR HONDA

PYECROFTS

offer delivery from stock

are superior in design, workmanship
and finish to comparable machines.
They have ‘‘race bred stamina”
that
to top limits .

permits trouble free riding
Come and see

them for yourself.

Exchanges and Easy Payments
quickly arranged . . . Always a large

selection of Motorcycles, Scooters
and Mopeds of popular makes and

models, new and dependable
secondhands.
MAIN AGENTS —

PYEGROFTS

110 HIGH STREET, NEWHALL, BURTON-ON-TRENT

Open until 8 p.m. every Weekday.

Tel. SWADLINCOTE 6332
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TODAY’S

Name

D. Lofthouse
J. Radford

P. Crow

K. F. Singleton
R. T. Wrathall
C. P. Watkin
G. B. Healey
P. Evans

A. Green

W. A. Stanford
W. Green

D. Peacock

L. D. Gooding
J. B. Gittins
N. G. Bailey
J. Stevenson
P. S. Rowbottom
J. Brookes

J. Baybutt

D. Baybutt

J. Poole

R. M. Gittins
H. W. Grindley
G. Harrison

J. Higgins

G. Clipson

D. Kershaw
G. Gibbs

R. Gibbs

D. J. Goodacre
J. Dodsley

COMPETITORS

250 D.O.T

250 Elstar, 350 & 500 J.A.P.
: 250 Ogden B.S.A.
350 & 500 J.A.P

250 D.O.T., 350 W.H.B
250 B.S.A., A.P

250 & 350 R.E.

350 & 500 Hagon J.A.P.
248 & 285 Royal Enficld
249 & 343 Hagon B.S.A.
250 Greeves

239 Gittcub, 250 Greeves
250 Rocbilt Special

249 & 252 ?

350 B.S.A.

350 A.J.S.

350 & 500 J.A.P.

250 Greeves

500 G.C.S.

250 Greeves

350 & 500 Grindleys
500 Pell Special

250 Francis Barnett

500 G.C.S.

: 500 B.S.A.
250 Tnumph 500 J.A.P.
s 350 & 500 J.A.P.
250, 350 & 500 Specials
: 2 250 B.S.A.

61
63
64
67
69
70
71
77
78
79
81
87

97
110

II1I
113
I21
122
123
135
137
147
151
162
171
177
206
237
251
291
306

Name

P. Watkin, Snr.

M. Edis

D. Barratt

K. R. Moss

J. A. Blackwell

R. Stanford

B. W. Forster

M. Price

E. Greenwood

F. Blower

B. K. Rodgers

J. Whitehead

G. A. Bewley

J. Hughes

J. Tyers

J. Lamb

P J. W. Glassey
D. Skinner

J. Wheatley

G. Russell

K. W. Carnwell

S. Waplington

J. Chadwick

C. R. Causton

J. W. Rowberry

J. Gatenby

B. Nott

J. G. Litchfield

R. A. Jackson

P. W. Booth

M. J. Calcott

F. Thompson

Machine

250 D.O.T., 350 W.H.B.

; 250 Greeves
350 & 500 B.S.A.

350 & 500 JLA.P.

. 350 J.A.P.

350 Hagon J.A.P.

o 246 Hagon Villiers
250 Elstar, 500 Pell J.A.P.
350 J.A.P.

230BSA 350 & 500 J.A.P.
250 Greeves

250 Hagon B.S.A. » 500 Hagon J.A.P.
s 250, 350 & 500 G.B.S.
s : 250 Elstar
250 Velo

250 ?

500 J.A.P.

250 Elstar

350 B.S.A., 500 JLA.P.

250 Special

500 K. J.A.P.

: 250 Elstar

350 Chad Special

350 & 500 J.A.P.

250 J.R.S.

250 Hagon Villiers

; 250 D.O.T.

350 J.G.L. Special

249, 349 & 500 Hagons

Igg Sewell Trlumph 500 Hagon J.A.P.

350 B.S.A.
500 J.A.P.




EVENT ONE.

HEAT ONE
1 D. Lofthouse
2 J. Radford

3 P. Crow

4 K. F. Singleton
6 C. P. Watkin

7 G. B. Healey

9

)

D. Evans
10 A. Green
ISt o, Time..
-3 Tc — Time....
HEAT FOUR
79 F. Blower

81 B. K. Rodgers
87 J. Whitehead
96 G. A. Bewley
97 J. Hughes

110 J. Tyers
111 J. Lamb
121 D. Skinner

250 c.c. SOLOS

HEAT TWO
12 W. Green
14 D. Peacock
15 I D. Gooding
16 J. B. Gittins
17 N. G. Bailey
21 J. Stevenson
26 D. Baybutt
30 R. M. Gittins

€ Time......
ond.... Time..
HEAT FIVE

123 G. Russell

135 K. W. Carnwell
137 S. Waplington
162 J. W. Rowberry
171 J. Gatenby

177 B. Nott

237 R. A. Jackson
251 P. W. Booth

SEMI-FINAL

EVENT TWO. 350 c.c. SOLOS

HEAT ONE
1 D. Lofthouse
10 A. Green
23 P. S. Rowbottom
50 R. Gibbs
71 B. W. Forster
110 J. Tyers
151  C. R. Causton
291 M. J. Calcott

L& P Time....
ond.... Timeq ..,
HEAT FOUR

4 K. F. Singleton
14 D. Peacock
26 D. Baybutt
63 M. Edis
70 R. Stanford
79 F. Blower
122 J. Wheatley

177 B. Nott
ISt Time
ond...... Time.....

HEAT TWO
2 J. Radford

11 W, A. Stanford
24 J. Brookes

57 D.]J. Goodacre
77 M. Price

111 J. Lamb
147 J. Chadwick
162 J. W. Rowberry

ISt o, Time......
ond..... Time
HEAT FIVE

5 R. I. Wrathall
15 1. D. Gooding
30 R. M. Gittins
49 G. Gibbs
64 D. Barratt
81 B. K. Rodgers
123  G. Russell

206 J. G. Litchfield

HEAT THREE
39 J. Higgins
49 G. Gibbs
57 R. Gibbs
58 J. Dodsley
61 P. Watkin, Snr.

63 M. Edis
71 B. W. Forster
77 M. Price

HEAT THREE
3 P. Crow
12 W. Green
25 J. Baybutt
61 P. Watkin, Snr.
78  E. Greenwood
97 J. Hughes
121 D. Skinner
171 J. Gatenby

ISt i, Time
L5 o Time.....
HEAT SIX

6 C. P. Watkin

16 J. B. Gittins

21 J. Stevenson

35 H. W. Grindley
67 K. R. Moss

87 J. Whitehead
135 K. W. Carnwell
237 R. A. Jackson

e ——_



Event Two (continued)

HEAT SEVEN
7 G. B. Healey
17 N. G. Bailey
39 J. Higgins
69 J. A. Blackwell
96 G. A. Bewley

137 S. Waplington
251  P. W. Booth

9 P. Evans

ISt s Tirae o0
ond. THe o,

EVENT THREE.

HEAT ONE
1 B. Purcell
3 M. Hamblin
5 T. Harris
11 R, E. Edge

Al o

HEAT FOUR

140 D. Drury

145 G. G. Pollard
167 M. Adams
198  D. Bagshaw

Sl e

SEMI-FINAL

SEMI-FINAL

750 c.c. SIDECARS

HEAT TWO
15 J. A. Bate
16 R. Womack
17 N. G. Bailey
19 E. D. Elliot

HEAT FIVE

252 M. Humberstone
290 G. Lamb
501 J. Ulyatt

TS it e inrelies... o5

HEAT THREE
23 R. Williamson
32 N. M. Green
54 N. Mead
76 R. H. Dicken

SEMI-FINAL

3510 ST Time guds s T ime e
SEMI-FINAL FINAL
ISEL Time..... . Lo (o U e AT grd Time...

FOR NEW & USED GARS —

PART EXGHANGES

LEEDHAM & TRIGG

At Entrance to this Scramble Course
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EVENT FOUR.

HEAT ONE
3 P. Crow
11 W. A. Stanford
24 J. Brookes
41 G. Clipson
64 D. Barratt
87 J. Whitehead
123 G. Russell
206 J. G. Litchfield

500 c.c. SOLOS

HEAT TWO
4 K. F. Singleton
12 W. Green

25 J. Baybutt

44 D. Kershaw

67 K. R. Moss

g6 G. A. Bewley
135 K. W. Carnwell
237 R. A. Jackson

HEAT THREE
5 R.T. Wrathall
14 D. Peacock
26 D. Baybutt
49 G. Gibbs
69 J. A. Blackwell
97 J. Hughes
137 S. Waplington
251 P. W. Booth

) -3 Time 1St o Time Ist Time
2nd Time 2nd Time 2nd v TIMeE
HEAT FOUR HEAT FIVE HEAT SIX

6 C. P. Watkin
15 I. D. Gooding
27 J. Poole
50 R. Gibbs
70 R. Stanford

110 J. Tyers
147 J. Chadwick
291 M. J. Calcott

TSE it LI s

HEAT SEVEN
2 J. Radford
g P. Evans
21 J. Stevenson
37 G. Harrison
61 P. Watkin, Snr.
79 F. Blower
121 D. Skinner
171 J. Gatenby

7 G. B. Healey

16 J. B. Gittings

3o R. B. Gittins

57 D.J. Goodacre

71 B. W. Forster
111 J. Lamb
151 C. R. Causton
306 F. Thompson

ISt s Time

2nd B0 o L Nm—

HEAT EIGHT

10 A. Green

23 P. 8. Rowbottom
39 J. Higgins

63 M. Edis

81 B. K. Rodgers
122 J. Wheatley
177 B. Nott

ISt Time........... £ J—— Time
ond...... Time ond 515 ——
SEMI-FINAL
FINAL

1 D. Lofthouse

17 N. G. Bailey

35 H. W. Grinley
58 J. Dodsley

77 M. Price

78 E. Greenwood
113 P.J. W. Glassey
162 J. W. Rowberry




EVENT FIVE.

HEAT ONE
6 C. P. Watkin
16 J. B. Gittins
30 R. M. Gittins
57 D.J. Goodacre
71 B. W. Forster

110 J. Tyers
147 J. Chadwick
291 M. J. Calcott
LSt o, Time.....
2nd........ T,
HEAT FOUR

2 J. Radford
10 A. Green
23  P. S. Rowbottom
39 J. Higgins
63 M. Edis
79 F. Blower
121 D. Skinner
171 J. Gatenby

HEAT SEVEN
5 R. T. Wrathall
14 D. Peacock
26 D. Baybutt
49 G. Gibbs
69 J. A. Blackwell
96  G. A. Bewley
135 K. W. Carnwell
237 R. A. Jackson

ISt . Time...

SOLOS Unlimited

HEAT TwWO
7 G. B. Healey
17 N. G. Bailey
35 H. W. Grindley
58 J. Dodsley
77 M. Price
111 J. Lamb
151 C. R. Causton
F. Thompson

HEAT FIVE

3 P. Crow

11 W. A. Stanford
24 J. Brookes

41 G. Clipson

64 D. Barratt

81 B. K. Rodgers
122 J. Wheatley
177 B. Nott

HEAT EIGHT

15 1. D. Gooding
27 J. Poole

50 R. Gibbs

70  R. Stanford
97 J. Hughes

137 S. Waplington
251 P, W. Booth

HEAT THREE

1 D. Lofthouse

9 P. Evans
21 J. Stevenson
37 G. Harrison
61 P. Watkin, Snr.
78  E. Greenwood
P. J. W. Glassey
J. W. Rowberry

HEAT SIX
4 K. F. Singleton
12 W. Green
25 J. Baybutt
44 D. Kershaw
67 K. R. Moss
87 J. Whitehead
C. Russell
J. G. Litchfield
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EVENT SIX. 1000 ¢.C. SIDECAR

HEAT ONE HEAT TWO HEAT THREE
3 M. Hamblin 5 T, Harris rr - RAE, Edege
17 N. G. Bailey 19 E. D. Elliot 23 R. Williamson
78 R. H. Dicken 140 D. Drury 145 G. G. Pollard
252 M. Humberstone 290 G. Lamb 501 J. Ulyatt
Esbvician hoie e, b et e e e TSty e tilie.
ond ..o Wime ond,. i Time ond i Iile
HEAT FOUR HEAT FIVE SEMI-FINAL
1 B. Purcell 16 R. Womack
15 J.A. Bate 54 N. Mead
32 N. M. Green 198 D. Bagshaw

167 M. Adams

EVENT SEVEN. INVITATION RACE

T e e P S pndiasanis S e gEd e
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SERVICE & REPAIRS - ENGINE TUNING - HIRE PURCHASE

LEEDHAM & TRIGG - Netherseal
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SELF MOTORING SERVICE
CHILCOTE

Phone :  Clifton Campville 287

TERMS BETTER THAN MOST
Door to Door Service at no extra Cost

Passenger Liability Inclusive

ANY TYPE OF INSURANCE ARRANGED
TYRES AND BATTERIES SUPPLIED
FREE FITTING

S o WGP G W G S S
MR G G S G S i g g g b s b -SSR SR
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Hazlehurst Motors L™
5 Wetmore Road Phone : 2636

ettt

Main Agents for
B.S.A. and TRIUMPH
MOTOR CYCLES and SCOOTERS

SEE THE NEW “FIAT” 500 c.c. SALOON
AT ONLY /399

Garelli, Capri and Honda also stocked. Full Range
of Spares for B.S.A. and Triumph

PG D D
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‘Woodville Motor Cycles

|
FOR YOUR

TRIUMPH
| NS,

| SPARES AND REPAIRS
ACCESSORIES

/3 High Street, Woodville

PronE : SwapLINCOTE 6618

‘ ¢¢¢c»*«»§+444‘¢¢»¢4+«+¢¢¢ow¢++§+o¢—*¢o¢1

SLATER & ADAMS

MOTOR CYCLE ano SCOOTER SPECIALISTS

92 Market St., Ashby-de-la-Zouch
PuONE 2415

‘ Agents for :
| Ariel - B.S.A. - Suzuki - N.S.U.
Triumph Lambretta

SALES & SERVICE SPARES REPAIRS

H. P. TERMS EXCHANGES
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COMPLETE
GOVERAGE

of all road races, scrambles,
grass tracks, trials, hill climbs,
sprints and speedway — in fact

everything in the  motorcycle
world.

Interesting features include—
Speedway Slant, Vintage and
Moto Cross column, Road
Tests, Touring gu:des, Fixture
list of forthcoming events, plus
hosts.of bargains in the classi-
fied columns.

 SEE THE STARS IN ACTION x
EVERY WEEK IN...

MOTO
CYCL




